## PRESS RELEASE

# APPOINTMENT OF YANNICK DUVAL AS CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER OF BNP PARIBAS IN SWITZERLAND



Yannick Duval is appointed Chief Operating Officer (COO) of BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA, with responsibility for Operations, Finance, Information Systems Department and ALM Treasury. Yannick is a member of the bank's Executive Management.

Yannick's mission is to oversee the continued transformation, digitalisation and security strengthening of the bank, in accordance with the 2020 Strategy for BNP Paribas in Switzerland and in the best interests of our clients and employees.

### **Biography**

**Yannick Duval,** 52, is a French national and graduate of IFSIC / INSA Rennes with a wealth of international experience in the banking and financial sector. He started his career with Société Générale, working with their IT teams in Paris and later Tokyo. He subsequently moved to Crédit Agricole Indosuez, occupying a series of roles in Japan, Singapore, Dubai and Paris.

Yannick joined BNP Paribas in 2002 as Director of E-Commerce Strategy and Web Services in the Fixed Income PMO in London, then Paris, before being promoted COO in Tokyo, then COO/Secretary General of BNP Paribas in Amsterdam and finally Lisbon, where he was responsible for setting up the service platform for Europe.

#### BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With more than 1,400 employees and 4 establishments in Geneva, Zurich, Basel and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a European player of reference in Switzerland for businesses, institutions and private customers.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line:

To be the privileged partner of businesses and institutions, to accompany them in their development in Europe and internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and of service for our private customers and entrepreneurs.

To be a centre of excellence for funding of raw materials thanks to our "Specialised Trade Solutions" offer at the service of our historical customers who share our values, and of the bank's corporate customers in Europe.

The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our customers the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments.

By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to sustainable and responsible growth.

#### Press contacts:

Isabelle Wolff: isabelle.wolff@bnpparibas.com +41 (0)58 212 81 10

Laurence Anthony: laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com +41 (0)58 212 97 62

